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Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2

Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-72 and NPF-77
NRC Docket Nos. STN 50-456 and 50-457

Byron Station, Units 1 and 2

Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-37 and NPF-66
NRC Docket Nos. STN 50-454 and 50-455

Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2
Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-53 and DPR-69
NRC Docket Nos. 50-317 and 50-318

Clinton Power Station, Unit 1
Facility Operating License No. NPF-62
NRC Docket No. 50-461

Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3

Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-19 and DPR-25
NRC Docket Nos. 50-237 and 50-249

LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2
Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-11 and NPF-18
NRC Docket Nos. 50-373 and 50-374

Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2

Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-63 and NPF-69
NRC Docket Nos. 50-220 and 50-410

Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 2 and 3

Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-44 and DPR-56
NRC Docket Nos. 50-277 and 50-278

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2
Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-29 and DPR-30
NRC Docket Nos. 50-254 and 50-265

R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant
Renewed Facility Operating License No. DPR-18
NRC Docket No. 50-244
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Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1
Renewed Facility Operating License No. DPR-50
NRC Docket No. 50-289

SUBJECT: License Amendment Request — Supplement
Application to Revise Technical Specifications to Adopt TSTF-545,
Revision 3, "TS Inservice Testing Program Removal & Clarify SR Usage
Rule Application to Section 5.5 Testing"

REFERENCES:

1. Letter from James Barstow (Exelon Generation Company, LLC) to U.S.
Nuclear Regulatory Commission, " Application to Revise Technical
Specifications to Adopt TSTF-545, Revision 3, “TS Inservice Testing
Program Removal & Clarify SR Usage Rule Application to Section 5.5
Testing"," dated July 26, 2016.

2. Letter from Blake Purnell, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, to
Bryan Hanson, Exelon Generation Company, LLC, "Braidwood Station,
Units 1 and 2; Byron Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2; Calvert Cliffs Nuclear
Power Plant, Units 1 and 2; Clinton Power Station, Unit No. 1; Dresden
Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3; LaSalle County Station, Units 1
and 2; Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2; Peach Bottom Atomic
Power Station, Units 2 and 3; Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1
and 2; R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant; and Three Mile Island Nuclear
Station, Unit 1 — License Amendment Request to Revise Technical
Specification Requirements for Inservice Testing Program (CAC NOS.
MF8238-MF8256)," dated September 20, 2016.

In the Reference 1 letter, Exelon Generation Company, LLC (Exelon), requested changes
to the Technical Specifications (TS) for Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2; Byron Station,
Units 1 and 2; Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2; Clinton Power Station,
Unit 1; Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3; LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and
2; Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2; Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station,
Units 2 and 3; Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2; R.E. Ginna Nuclear
Power Plant; and Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1.

The proposed change in Reference 1 revised TS Section 5.5, or equivalent, "Inservice
Testing Program." A new defined term, "INSERVICE TESTING PROGRAM," was added
to the TS Definitions section. This proposed change was submitted to be consistent with
TSTF-545, Revision 3, "TS Inservice Testing Program Removal & Clarify SR Usage Rule
Application to Section 5.5 Testing," with a variation to revise TS 5.5, or equivalent,
reference, shown as "The INSERVICE TESTING PROGRAM is the licensee program that
fulfills the requirements of 10 CFR 50.55a(f). The provisions of SR 3.0.2 and SR 3.0.3 are
only applicable to those SRs that reference usage of the INSERVICE TESTING
PROGRAM."
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In the Reference 2 letter, the NRC reviewed the license amendment request and
requested supplemental information necessary to enable the staff to make an independent
assessment regarding the applicability of the proposed license amendment. The additional
requests were discussed during a conference call with the NRC on

September 20, 2016.

As a result, this letter supplements the original license amendment request to revise the
scope of changes requested as discussed above. All other proposed changes in the
Reference 1 submittal are hereby withdrawn.

This supplement contains no regulatory commitments.

Attachment 1 provides the revised evaluation of the proposed changes. Attachment 2
provides a copy of the revised marked up TS pages that reflect the proposed changes.
Attachment 3 provides a copy of the revised marked up TS Bases pages that reflect the
proposed changes, for information only.

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.91, "Notice for public comment; State consultation,"

paragraph (b), a copy of this supplement is being provided to the designated State
Officials.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Laura Lynch at
610-718-3404.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on the
6th day of October 2016.

Respectfully,

Goms b

James Barstow
Director - Licensing & Regulatory Affairs
Exelon Generation Company, LLC

Attachments: (1) Description and Assessment of Technical Specifications Changes

(2a) Proposed Technical Specification Changes (Mark-Up) for Braidwood
Station, Units 1 and 2

(2b)  Proposed Technical Specification Changes (Mark-Up) for Byron
Station, Units 1 and 2

(2c)  Proposed Technical Specification Changes (Mark-Up) for Calvert
Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2

(2d)  Proposed Technical Specification Changes (Mark-Up) for Clinton
Power Station, Unit 1

(2e) Proposed Technical Specification Changes (Mark-Up) for Dresden
Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3

(2f)  Proposed Technical Specification Changes (Mark-Up) for LaSalle
County Station, Units 1 and 2
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Attachments (Cont'd)

(2g) Proposed Technical Specification Changes (Mark-Up) for Nine Mile
Point Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2

(2h)  Proposed Technical Specification Changes (Mark-Up) for Peach
Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 2 and 3

(i)  Proposed Technical Specification Changes (Mark-Up) for Quad
Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2

(2) Proposed Technical Specification Changes (Mark-Up) for R.E.
Ginna Nuclear Power Plant

(2k)  Proposed Technical Specification Changes (Mark-Up) for Three Mile
Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1

(3a) Revised Technical Specification Bases Changes (Information Only)
for Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2

(3b)  Revised Technical Specification Bases Changes (Information Only)
for Byron Station, Units 1 and 2

(3c) Revised Technical Specification Bases Changes (Information Only)
for Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2

(3d) Revised Technical Specification Bases Changes (Information Only)
for Clinton Power Station, Unit 1

(3e) Revised Technical Specification Bases Changes (Information Only)
for Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3

(3f)  Revised Technical Specification Bases Changes (Information Only)
for LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2

(3g) Revised Technical Specification Bases Changes (Information Only)
for Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2

(3h)  Revised Technical Specification Bases Changes (Information Only)
for Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 2 and 3

(3i) Revised Technical Specification Bases Changes (Information Only)
for Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2

(3)) Revised Technical Specification Bases Changes (Information Only)
for R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant

(3k)  Revised Technical Specification Bases Changes (Information Only)
for Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1
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CcC:

Regional Administrator - NRC Region |

Regional Administrator - NRC Region I

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Braidwood Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Byron Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant
NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Clinton Power Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Dresden Nuclear Power Station
NRC Senior Resident Inspector - LaSalle County Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station
NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station
NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station
NRC Senior Resident Inspector — R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant
NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Three Mile Island Nuclear Station

S. T. Gray, State of Maryland

A. L. Peterson, NYSERDA

lllinois Emergency Management Agency - Division of Nuclear Safety
R. R. Janati - Bureau of Radiation Protection, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
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Evaluation of Proposed Changes
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2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

Revision 3, "TS Inservice Testing Program Removal & Clarify SR Usage
Rule Application to Section 5.5 Testing"

SUMMARY DESCRIPTION

ASSESSMENT

2.1 Applicability of Published Safety Evaluation
2.2  Variations

REGULATORY EVALUATION

3.1 No Significant Hazards Consideration
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSIDERATION
REFERENCES



Attachment 1
Evaluation of Proposed Changes

1.0 SUMMARY DESCRIPTION

In the Reference 1 letter, Exelon Generation Company, LLC (EGC), requested changes to the
Technical Specifications (TS) for for Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2; Byron Station, Units 1
and 2; Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2; Clinton Power Station, Unit 1; Dresden
Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3; LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2; Nine Mile Point
Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2; Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 2 and 3; Quad Cities
Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2; R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Piant; and Three Mile Island
Nuclear Station, Unit 1.

The proposed change in Reference 1 revised TS Section 5.5, or equivalent, “Inservice Testing
Program." A new defined term, "INSERVICE TESTING PROGRAM," is added to the TS
Definitions section. This proposed change was submitted to be consistent with TSTF-545,
Revision 3, "TS Inservice Testing Program Removal & Clarify SR Usage Rule Application to
Section 5.5 Testing," with a variation to revise TS 5.5, or equivalent, reference, now shown as
"The INSERVICE TESTING PROGRAM is the licensee program that fulfills the requirements of
10 CFR 50.55a(f). The provisions of SR 3.0.2 and SR 3.0.3 are only applicable to those SRs
that reference usage of the INSERVICE TESTING PROGRAM."

In the Reference 2 letter, the NRC reviewed the license amendment request and requested
supplemental information necessary to enable the staff to make an independent assessment
regarding the applicability of the proposed license amendment. The additional requests were
discussed during a conference call with the NRC on September 20, 2016.

As a result, this letter supplements the original license amendment request to revise the scope of
changes requested as discussed above. All other proposed changes in the Reference 1
submittal are hereby withdrawn.

The proposed change eliminates the TS, Section 5.5, "Inservice Testing (IST) Program," to
remove requirements duplicated in American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME) Code for
Operations and Maintenance of Nuclear Power Plants (OM Code), Case OMN-20, "Inservice
Test Frequency." A new defined term, "INSERVICE TESTING PROGRAM," is added to the TS
Definitions section. The proposed change to the TS is consistent with TSTF-545, Revision 3,
“TS Inservice Testing Program Removal & Clarify SR Usage Rule Application to Section 5.5
Testing."

2.0 ASSESSMENT
2.1 Applicability of Published Safety Evaluation

EGC has reviewed the model Safety Evaluation (SE) referred to in the Federal Register Notice
of Availability dated March 28, 2016. This review included a review of the NRC staff's
evaluation, as well as the information provided in TSTF-545. EGC concluded that the
justifications presented in TSTF-545, and the model safety evaluation prepared by the NRC
staff are applicable to Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2; Byron Station, Units 1 and 2; Calvert
Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2; Clinton Power Station, Unit 1; Dresden Nuclear
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Power Station, Units 2 and 3; LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2; Nine Mile Point Nuclear
Station, Units 1 and 2; Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 2 and 3; Quad Cities Nuclear
Power Station, Units 1 and 2; R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant; and Three Mile Island Nuclear
Station, Unit 1, and justify this amendment for the incorporation of the changes to each plant’s
TS.

Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2 were issued a construction permit on December 31, 1975 and
the provisions of 10 CFR 50.55a(f)(3) are applicable.

Byron Station, Units 1 and 2 were issued a construction permit on December 31, 1975 and the
provisions of 10 CFR 50.55a(f)(3) are applicable.

Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2 were issued a construction permit on July 7,
1969 and the provisions of 10 CFR 50.55a(f)(1) are applicable.

Clinton Power Station, Unit 1 was issued a construction permit on February 24, 1976 and the
provisions of 10 CFR 50.55a(f)(3) are applicable.

Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Unit 2 was issued a construction permit on January 10, 1966
and Unit 3 was issued a construction permit on October 14, 1966. The provisions of 10 CFR
50.55a(f)(1) are applicable.

LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2 were issued a construction permit on September 10, 1973
and the provisions of 10 CFR 50.55a(f)(2) are applicable.

Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 1 was issued a construction permit on April 12, 1965 and
the provisions of 10 CFR 50.55a(f)(1) are applicable. Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 2
was issued a construction permit on June 24, 1974 and the provisions of 10 CFR 50.55a(f)(2)
are applicable.

Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 2 and 3 were issued a construction permit on
January 31, 1968 and the provisions of 10 CFR 50.55a(f)(1) are applicable.

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2 were issued a construction permit on
February 15, 1967 and the provisions of 10 CFR 50.55a(f)(1) are applicable.

R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant was issued a construction permit on April 25, 1966 and the
provisions of 10 CFR 50.55a(f)(1) are applicable.

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1 was issued a construction permit on May 18, 1968 and
the provisions of 10 CFR 50.55a(f)(1) are applicable.

2.2 Variations

The following items identify variations. These variations do not affect the applicability of TSTF-
545 or the associated model SE.

a) For Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2; Byron Station, Units 1 and 2; Calvert Cliffs
Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2; Clinton Power Station, Unit 1; Dresden Nuclear
Power Station, Units 2 and 3; LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2; Nine Mile Point
Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2; Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 2 and 3;
Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2; R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant; and
Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1, TSTF-545 deletes the IST program TS 5.5, or
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equivalent, and re-numbers all subsequent TS programs. This also impacts several TS
Bases references. EGC proposes to retain TS 5.5, or equivalent, reference, now shown
as "DELETED." This will not change the subsequent TS program numbers. The
program numbers, including the Inservice Testing Program, are referenced in a
multitude of station procedures. By maintaining the current program numbering and
references, excessive administrative burden to update station procedure references is
avoided. Based on this approach, several TSTF-545 TS Bases markup pages
associated with the TSTF-545 program numbering are not included in Attachment 3 of
this application.

b) In some cases, the TS Surveillance Requirement (SR) numbering does not match the
numbering included in the TSTF-545 markup pages; however, EGC verified the SRs are
equivalent.

c) Nine Mile Point Unit 1 (NMP-1) TS are custom TS and utilize different numbering and
titles than the Standard Technical Specifications on which TSTF-545 was based. The
Administrative Section of the NMP-1 TS is contained in Section 6.0, instead of Section
5.5. NMP-1’s SRs currently refer to the IST Program as, "Additional surveillances shall
be performed as required by Specification 6.5.4." This reference is being proposed to be
revised, meeting the intent of TSTF-545. Further, because NMP-1 is custom TS, they
do not contain many of the SRs listed within NUREG-1433, "Standard Technical
Specifications - General Electric Plants (BWR/4)" or NUREG-1434, "Standard Technical
Specifications - General Electric Plants (BWR/6)"; therefore, many of the markups
included within the TSTF are not applicable to NMP-1 TS.

d) Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1 (TMI-1) TS are custom TS and utilize different
numbering and titles than the Standard Technical Specifications on which TSTF-545
was based. The IST Program is currently identified in TMI-1 TS 4.2, Reactor Coolant
System Inservice and Testing. Reference to this program within TS 4.2 is being revised,
and a definition of the INSERVICE TESTING PROGRAM is being added to Section 1.0,
meeting the intent of TSTF-545. Further, because TMI-1 has custom TS, they do not
contain many of the SRs listed within NUREG-1430; therefore, many of the markups
included within the TSTF are not applicable to TMI-1 TS.

The differences described above are administrative and do not affect the applicability of
TSTF-545.

3.0 REGULATORY ANALYSIS

3.1 No Significant Hazards Consideration

Exelon Generation Company, LLC (EGC) requests adoption of the Technical Specification (TS)
changes described in TSTF-545, "TS Inservice Testing Program Removal & Clarify SR Usage
Rule Application to Section 5.5 Testing," which is an approved change to the TS for Braidwood
Station, Units 1 and 2; Byron Station, Units 1 and 2; Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1
and 2; Clinton Power Station, Unit 1; Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3; LaSalle
County Station, Units 1 and 2; Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2; Peach Bottom
Atomic Power Station, Units 2 and 3; Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2; R.E.
Ginna Nuclear Power Plant; and Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1. The proposed
change revises the TS Chapter 5, or equivalent, "Administrative Controls," Section 5.5, or
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equivalent, "Programs and Manuals," to delete the “Inservice Testing (IST) Program"
specification. Requirements in the IST Program that are duplicative of requirements in the
American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME) Operation and Maintenance (OM) Code, as
clarified by Code Case OMN-20, "Inservice Test Frequency," are deleted. Other requirements
in Section 5.5, or equivalent, are eliminated because the Nuclear Regulatory Commission
(NRC) has determined that their appearance in the TS is contrary to regulations. A new defined
term, "INSERVICE TESTING PROGRAM," is added, which references the requirements of Title
10 of the Code of Federal Regulations (10 CFR), Part 50, paragraph 50.55a(f). EGC has
evaluated whether or not a significant hazards consideration is involved with the proposed
amendment by focusing on the three standards set forth in 10 CFR 50.92, "Issuance of
amendment,” as discussed below:

1. Does the proposed amendment involve a significant increase in the probability or
consequences of an accident previously evaluated?

Response: No.

The proposed change revises TS Chapter 5, or equivalent, "Administrative Controls," Section
5.5, or equivalent, "Programs and Manuals," by deleting the "Inservice Testing Program"
specification. Most requirements in the Inservice Testing Program are removed, as they are
duplicative of requirements in the ASME OM Code, as clarified by Code Case OMN-20,
“Inservice Test Frequency." The remaining requirements in the Section 5.5, or equivalent, IST
Program are eliminated because the NRC has determined that their inclusion in the TS is
contrary to regulations. A new defined term, "INSERVICE TESTING PROGRAM," is added to
the TS, which references the requirements of 10 CFR 50.55a(f).

Performance of inservice testing is not an initiator to any accident previously evaluated. As a
result, the probability of occurrence of an accident is not significantly affected by the proposed
change. Inservice test frequencies under Code Case OMN-20 are equivalent to the current
testing period allowed by the TS with the exception that testing frequencies greater than two (2)
years may be extended by up to six (6) months to facilitate test scheduling and consideration of
plant operating conditions that may not be suitable for performance of the required testing. The
testing frequency extension will not affect the ability of the components to mitigate any accident
previously evaluated as the components are required to be operable during the testing period
extension. Performance of inservice tests utilizing the allowances in OMN-20 will not
significantly affect the reliability of the tested components. As a result, the availability of the
affected components, as well as their ability to mitigate the consequences of accidents
previously evaluated, is not affected.

Therefore, the proposed change does not involve a significant increase in the probability or
consequences of an accident previously evaluated.

2 Does the proposed amendment create the possibility of a new or different kind of
accident from any accident previously evaluated?

Response: No.

The proposed change does not alter the design or configuration of the plant. The proposed
change does not involve a physical alteration of the plant; no new or different kind of equipment
will be installed. The proposed change does not alter the types of inservice testing performed.

Page 4 of 6



Attachment 1
Evaluation of Proposed Changes

In most cases, the frequency of inservice testing is unchanged. However, the frequency of
testing would not result in a new or different kind of accident from any previously evaluated
since the testing methods are not altered.

Therefore, the proposed change does not create the possibility of a new or different kind of
accident from any previously evaluated.

3. Does the proposed amendment involve a significant reduction in a margin of safety?

Response: No.

The proposed change eliminates some requirements from the TS in lieu of requirements in the
ASME Code, as modified by use of Code Case OMN-20. Compliance with the ASME Code is
required by 10 CFR 50.55a. The proposed change also allows inservice tests with frequencies
greater than 2 years to be extended by 6 months to facilitate test scheduling and consideration
of plant operating conditions that may not be suitable for performance of the required testing.
The testing frequency extension will not affect the ability of the components to respond to an
accident as the components are required to be operable during the testing period extension.
The proposed change will eliminate the existing TS SR 3.0.3, or equivalent, allowance to defer
performance of missed inservice tests up to the duration of the specified testing frequency, and
instead will require an assessment of the missed test on equipment operability. This
assessment will consider the effect on a margin of safety (i.e., equipment operability). Should
the component be inoperable, the TS provide actions to ensure that the margin of safety is
protected. The proposed change also eliminates a statement that nothing in the ASME Code
should be construed to supersede the requirements of any TS. The NRC has determined that
statement to be incorrect. However, elimination of the statement will have no effect on plant
operation or safety.

Therefore, the proposed change does not involve a significant reduction in a margin of safety.
Based on the above, EGC concludes that the proposed change presents no significant hazards
consideration under the standards set forth in 10 CFR 50.92(c), and, accordingly, a finding of
"no significant hazards consideration" is justified.

4.0 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSIDERATION

The proposed change would change a requirement with respect to installation or use of a facility
component located within the restricted area, as defined in 10 CFR 20, or would change an
inspection or surveillance requirement. However, the proposed change does not involve (i) a
significant hazards consideration, (ii) a significant change in the types or significant increase in
the amounts of any effluents that may be released offsite, or (iii) a significant increase in
individual or cumulative occupational radiation exposure. Accordingly, the proposed change
meets the eligibility criterion for categorical exclusion set forth in 10 CFR 51.22(c)(9).

Therefore, pursuant to 10 CFR 51.22(b), no environmental impact statement or environmental
assessment need be prepared in connection with the proposed change.
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5.0 REFERENCES

1.

Letter from James Barstow (Exelon Generation Company, LLC) to U.S. Nuclear
Regulatory Commission, " Application to Revise Technical Specifications to
Adopt TSTF-545, Revision 3, "TS Inservice Testing Program Removal & Clarify
SR Usage Rule Application to Section 5.5 Testing"," dated July 26, 2016.

Letter from Blake Purnell, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, to Bryan
Hanson, Exelon Generation Company, LLC, "Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2;
Byron Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2; Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and
2; Clinton Power Station, Unit No. 1; Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and
3; Lasalle County Station, Units 1 and 2; Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Units 1
and 2; Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 2 and 3; Quad Cities Nuclear
Power Station, Units 1 and 2; R. E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant; and Three Mile
Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1 — License Amendment Request to Revise
Technical Specification Requirements for Inservice Testing Program (CAC NOS.
MF8238-MF8256)," dated September 20, 2016.
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